	EXHIBIT 2


	Year 2009 Prevailing Primary Premiums
Rates for Hospitals, Nursing Homes and Primary Health Centers

	

	Exposure Base
	Exposure Type***
	RATE
	RATE
	RATE
	RATE 

	 
	
	   Territory 

	 
	HOSPITALS
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Per Occ Bed
	Hospital (Acute Care)
	8615.24
	3825.16
	4790.07
	7658.96

	Per Occ Bed
	Mental Health/Mental Rehabilitation
	4311.31
	1914.23
	2397.08
	3832.74

	Per Occ Bed
	Extended Care
	383.56
	170.28
	213.25
	340.97

	Per Occ Bed
	Outpatient Surgical
	8615.24
	3825.16
	4790.07
	7658.96

	Per Occ Bed
	Health Institution
	1726.00
	766.35
	959.66
	1534.4

	Per 100 Visits
	Emergency
	861.16
	382.36
	478.80
	765.58

	Per 100 Visits
	Other
	344.47
	152.95
	191.53
	306.25

	Per 100 Visits
	Mental Health/Mental Rehabilitation
	215.30
	95.59
	119.68
	191.38

	Per 100 Visits
	Extended Care
	19.12
	8.50
	10.62
	17.01

	Per 100 Visits
	Outpatient Surgical
	861.16
	382.36
	478.8
	765.58

	Per 100 Visits
	Health Institution
	129.16
	57.35
	71.82
	114.83

	Per 100 Visits
	Home Health Care
	215.30
	95.59
	119.68
	191.38

	 
	NURSING HOMES
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Per Occupied Bed
	Convalescent
	585.83
	260.11
	325.73
	520.81

	Per Occupied Bed
	Skilled Nursing
	482.45
	214.22
	268.25
	428.91

	 
	PRIMARY HEALTH CENTERS
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Per 100 Visits
	Emergency
	847.41
	376.24
	471.16
	753.34

	Per 100 Visits
	Other
	338.97
	150.48
	188.46
	301.34

	Per 100 Visits
	Mental Health/Mental Rehabilitation
	211.87
	94.08
	117.80
	188.38

	Per 100 Visits
	Outpatient Surgical
	847.41
	376.24
	471.16
	753.34

	Per 100 Visits
	Home Health Care
	211.87
	94.08
	117.80
	188.38


Territory 1:  Delaware (23), Philadelphia (51)
Territory 2:  Remainder of State
Territory 3:  Allegheny (02), Crawford (20), Erie (25), Lackawanna (35), Lawrence (37), Luzerne (40), Mercer (43)

Territory 4:  Bucks (09), Chester (15), Montgomery (46)
